

Contact:

Phoebe Ochman
Director of Corporate Communications
Chapters Health System
ochmanp@chaptershealth.org
P: (813) 871-8025; C: (813) 532-7221
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## Good Shepherd Hospice Philanthropy Group to Hold 5th Annual Seasons of Service Luncheon

Featuring a Virtual Panel of Community Members Presented by Southern Homes

**LAKELAND, FL** (October 19, 2020): The Hospice Women of Giving, a philanthropic group that supports Good Shepherd Hospice, will hold its fifth annual Seasons of Service event presented by Southern Homes on Thursday, November 12, 2020. The virtual event will feature a panel of community members and will take place from 12:00 to 1:00 p.m.

Guided once again by Erica Sirrine, PhD, serving as master of ceremonies, six panelists will share the extraordinary lessons they learned as leaders in their field and active community members: Rev. David McEntire, senior pastor at First United Methodist Church in Lakeland; Andy McEntire, founder/director of Indie Atlantic Films; Katie Wiatt, producer/director at Indie Atlantic Films; Seretha Tinsley, chief financial officer at PenGeo Inc.; George Tinsley Sr., chief executive officer at PenGeo Inc.; and George Tinsley, II, vice president at PenGeo Inc.

"Partnerships continue to evolve for our Seasons of Service event and are the catalyst for people to attend in the community," said Adam Stanfield, vice president of development and executive director of Chapters Health Foundation. "Born from our Hospice Women of Giving membership initiative, and married to the exceptional Dr. Erica Sirrine and our presenting sponsor, Southern Homes, Seasons of Service 2020 speaks to the pulse of Lakeland, Polk County and our Good Shepherd Hospice communities."

The panel discussion is sure to inspire guests to celebrate life, hope and service as well as motivate attendees to learn more about Good Shepherd Hospice and how the Hospice Women of Giving support unfunded programs and services for patients and families.

"The main purpose of this annual event is to raise awareness of the mission of Good Shepherd Hospice by encouraging membership in Hospice Women of Giving," added Paula Creamer, director of philanthropy for Chapters Health Foundation in support of Good Shepherd Hospice. "This important philanthropic group generates funding to support programs such as grief support and the veterans/first responders program."

Tickets are \$35 and can be purchased at <a href="mailto:chaptersfoundation.com/SeasonsOfServiceRegistration">chaptersfoundation.com/SeasonsOfServiceRegistration</a> by Monday, October 26. For more information, contact <a href="mailto:Foundation4GSHGroup@chaptershealth.org">Foundation4GSHGroup@chaptershealth.org</a> or call 863-583-3129.



## Foundation

Page 2 Chapters Health Foundation and 5th Seasons of Service Press Release

## **About Chapters Health Foundation**

Chapters Health Foundation is a 501(c)(3), not-for-profit organization committed to supporting Chapters Health System, a progressive leader in home health, palliative care, hospice and grief support. Chapters Health Foundation provides more than \$2.5 million annually in charity care in order to continue to meet the needs of patients and families who cannot afford hospice services. Chapters Health Foundation also provides \$1.3 million in funding for the provision of grief support across Chapters Health and more than \$1 million to assist with underfunded pediatric and adult palliative care services. To learn more, follow us on **Facebook, Twitter Instagram, YouTube** and **LinkedIn**.

## **About Good Shepherd Hospice**

Good Shepherd Hospice, an affiliate of Chapters Health System, is a community-based, not-for-profit organization that supports about 4,000 patients each year in Polk, Highlands and Hardee counties as they face the challenges of advancing age and illness. Since 2008, the organization has been accredited by The Joint Commission, the nation's premier healthcare accrediting body and is accredited with deemed status. To learn more, visit <a href="https://www.chaptershealth.org">www.chaptershealth.org</a>, like us on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a> or follow us on <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> and <a href="mailto:LinkedIn">LinkedIn</a>.

###